
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, September 5, 2025 - Sunday, September 14, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:04 PM on September 5 

Parashat Ki Teitzei 5785 

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 21:10-25:19 

Haftarah: Isaiah 54:1-10 

 

Saturday, September 6, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Larry Greenberg in memory of his parents, Dr. Milton & Rose Greenberg 
 

Saturday, September 6, 2025 at 12:30 PM 

Beginning Hebrew with Mark Hoffman sponsored by Ron Schmidt, Laura Fram and Elizabeth Fram in 

memory of Dolly Morrissey 
 

Sunday, September 7, 2025 at 7:00 PM 

Sisterhood Meeting 
 

Monday, September 8 at 6:00 PM 

Screening of October 8 at SUNY Schenectady 

Jewishfedny.org/October8 
 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Sisterhood in honor of all September birthdays and anniversaries 
 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 at 12:30 PM 

Beginning Hebrew with Mark Hoffman sponsored by Ron Schmidt, Laura Fram and Elizabeth Fram in 

memory of Dolly Morrissey 
 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 at 7:00 PM 

Selichot & Havdalah at Temple Beth El 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

August 31 – September 6 (Elul 7 – Elul 13) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Norman (Norm) Radin Sunday 08/31/2025 Elul 7, 5785 

Harry Abrams Monday 09/01/2025 Elul 8, 5785 

Evelyn Aronson Monday 09/01/2025 Elul 8, 5785 

Harold Lebowitz Monday 09/01/2025 Elul 8, 5785 

William Snyder Monday 09/01/2025 Elul 8, 5785 

Joseph Alvin Yanklowitz Monday 09/01/2025 Elul 8, 5785 

Roslyn (Roz) Alkes Tuesday 09/02/2025 Elul 9, 5785 

George Aronson Tuesday 09/02/2025 Elul 9, 5785 

Paul Coleman Tuesday 09/02/2025 Elul 9, 5785 

Marsha McAllister Tuesday 09/02/2025 Elul 9, 5785 

Jacob Kirschenbaum Wednesday 09/03/2025 Elul 10, 5785 

Michael Lebowitz Wednesday 09/03/2025 Elul 10, 5785 

Gilda Siegel Wednesday 09/03/2025 Elul 10, 5785 

Rita Kline Thursday 09/04/2025 Elul 11, 5785 

Isaac Silverman Thursday 09/04/2025 Elul 11, 5785 

Pauline Weiss Thursday 09/04/2025 Elul 11, 5785 

Minnie Ackerman Friday 09/05/2025 Elul 12, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.21.10-25.19?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.54.1-10?lang=bi
Jewishfedny.org/October8


Irma Lorch Friday 09/05/2025 Elul 12, 5785 

Mark Swirsky Friday 09/05/2025 Elul 12, 5785 

Julia Jacobson Saturday 09/06/2025 Elul 13, 5785 

Harold Novitsky Saturday 09/06/2025 Elul 13, 5785 

Yetta Zweibelson Saturday 09/06/2025 Elul 13, 5785 

 

September 7 – September 13 (Av 30 – Elul 6) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Daniel Isaacman Sunday 09/07/2025 Elul 14, 5785 

Mary Kudan Sunday 09/07/2025 Elul 14, 5785 

Selina Aronson Monday 09/08/2025 Elul 15, 5785 

Sharon (Kantrowitz) Diehl Monday 09/08/2025 Elul 15, 5785 

Charles Gersten Monday 09/08/2025 Elul 15, 5785 

Thelma Witepsky Monday 09/08/2025 Elul 15, 5785 

Rebecca Diskin Tuesday 09/09/2025 Elul 16, 5785 

Eleanor Elliott Tuesday 09/09/2025 Elul 16, 5785 

Annette Raych Tuesday 09/09/2025 Elul 16, 5785 

Merriam Van Rhijn Tuesday 09/09/2025 Elul 16, 5785 

Bert Yurdin Tuesday 09/09/2025 Elul 16, 5785 

Freda Podolsky Wednesday 09/10/2025 Elul 17, 5785 

William Bein Thursday 09/11/2025 Elul 18, 5785 

Libbie (Ginsberg) Chesler Thursday 09/11/2025 Elul 18, 5785 

Irving Shiffrin Thursday 09/11/2025 Elul 18, 5785 

Althea Gerstein Friday 09/12/2025 Elul 19, 5785 

Anna Green Friday 09/12/2025 Elul 19, 5785 

Sarah Rosenthal Friday 09/12/2025 Elul 19, 5785 

Lawrence (Larry) Segel Friday 09/12/2025 Elul 19, 5785 

Fannie Breslaw Saturday 09/13/2025 Elul 20, 5785 

Samuel Buchman Saturday 09/13/2025 Elul 20, 5785 

Dr. Joseph Mandelbaum Saturday 09/13/2025 Elul 20, 5785 

Harold Suckman Saturday 09/13/2025 Elul 20, 5785 

Nettie Wexler Saturday 09/13/2025 Elul 20, 5785 
 

 


